

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2025 FORM - Other Items

AGENCY: Department of Foreign Affairs
 AGENCY: Department of Foreign Affairs
 UNKARANLA: NGA
 REGION: NCR
 ADDRESS: 2330 Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

CONTACT PERSON: Marianne I. Bringas
 DESIGNATION: BAC Secretariat Head
 EMAIL: bac.secretariat@dfa.gov.ph
 CONTACT NUMBER: 8834-3088

INTRODUCTION: This form shall be utilized by government agencies for items that are not available in the PS-DBM catalogue but are regularly purchased from other sources. Information given in this form will serve as a survey to identify the items that may be considered as CSE by the PS-DBM.

REMINDERS:
 1. The APP-CSE 2025 Form - Other Items must be accomplished using Excel ONLY. The APP-CSE Form - Other Items shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is in other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded in the PS-DBM website (www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph).

2. All information must be provided accurately.

3. To fill-out, find the item in the 'List of Items - 1' tab of this file then type the desired product in the search bar (working only for Mirosoft Excel 2013 or higher). Copy the description, right click then PASTE AS VALUES in the dedicated column of the form 'Item Description'. You may also use the 'List of Items - 2' then press CTRL + F to find the item. If it is necessary to input the details of

No.	UNSPSC	Item Description	Specification (Input specific features or composition of the item such as dimensions, color, or functions)	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price	Total Amount for the year					
					Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct				Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT	
1	-	A3 Size Multipurpose Paper, 70gsm (UA)		ream	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	384.00	0.00	
2	-	Certificate Frame		piece	4	0	0	4	476.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	119.00	476.00	
3	-	"CONFIDENTIAL" covering paper, A4 size 80 gsm		ream	1	0	0	1	580.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	580.00	580.00	
4	-	Colored Copy Paper, Legal size, Orange color		ream	1	0	0	1	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	450.00	450.00	
5	-	Colored Copy Paper, Legal size, Blue color		ream	1	0	0	1	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	450.00	450.00	
6	-	Colored Copy Paper, Legal size, Yellow color		ream	1	0	0	1	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	450.00	450.00	
7	-	Colored Copy Paper, Legal size, Green color		ream	1	0	0	1	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	450.00	450.00	
8	-	Colored Copy Paper, A4 size, Orange color		ream	1	0	0	1	420.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	420.00	420.00	
9	-	Dater		piece	2	0	0	2	258.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	129.00	258.00	
10	-	DFA Letterhead, A4 size		ream	1	0	0	1	335.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	0	20	6,700.00	21	335.00	7,035.00
11	-	DFA Letterhead, Legal size		ream	1	0	0	1	355.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	0	20	7,100.00	21	355.00	7,455.00
12	-	Glue Stick, 8 grams		piece	4	0	0	4	84.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	0	5	105.00	9	21.00	189.00
13	-	Paper Fastener, plastic, assorted color		box	2	0	0	2	140.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	70.00	140.00	
14	-	DFA Letterhead, A4 size (OSEC)		ream	17	0	0	17	###	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	618.00	10,506.00	
15	-	DFA Letterhead, Legal size		ream	3	0	0	3	2,160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	720.00	2,160.00	
16	-	DFA Brown Envelope (A4) 500s		box	2	0	0	2	1,920.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	0	10	9,600.00	12	960.00	11,520.00
17	-	DFA Brown Envelope (Legal) 500s		box	2	0	0	2	1,990.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	0	10	9,950.00	12	995.00	11,940.00
18	-	Bubble Wrap 40" x 100"		roll	2	0	0	2	650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	325.00	650.00	
19	-	Multipurpose Paper, Blue, legal size		ream	3	0	0	3	1,281.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	427.00	1,281.00	
20	-	Oslo paper or digital inkjet/laser paper 100 gsm, letter size		ream	7	0	0	7	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	0.00	0.00	
21	-	Dishwashing Paste 400g		pc	7	0	0	7	322.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	46.00	322.00	
22	-	Table Napkin Folded 350s		pack	3	0	0	3	388.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	129.50	388.50	
23	-	Table Napkin Lunch 2 Ply		pack	13	0	0	13	416.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	32.00	416.00	
24	-	LED Bulb, 9 watts, Cool White		pc	17	0	0	17	1,819.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	107.00	1,819.00	
25	-	LED Bulb, 9 watts, Warm White		pc	17	0	0	17	1,819.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	107.00	1,819.00	
26	-	Paper, Multipurpose, Letter Size 8.5" x 11", White		ream	2	0	0	2	377.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	188.50	377.00	
27	-	"CONFIDENTIAL" covering paper, A4 size 80 gsm		ream	2	0	0	2	2,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,450.00	3	1,450.00	4,350.00	
28	-	"CONFIDENTIAL" covering paper, Legal size 80 gsm		ream	2	0	0	2	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,650.00	3	1,650.00	4,950.00	
29	-	Name Stamp of Officers			1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00	
30	-	Calligraphy Pen			1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
31	-	Paper Bags with Logo Small			5	0	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00	
32	-	Paper Bags with Logo Medium			5	0	0	5	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00	
33	-	Paper Bags with Logo Large			3	0	0	3	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	800.00	2,400.00	
34	-	Signing Folder (Leatheret)			3	0	0	3	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	
35	-	Blue A4 Plastic Folder			5	0	0	5	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00	
36	-	ID Lanyards			66	0	0	66	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	20.00	1,320.00	
37	-	Bubble Wraps			0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00	
38	-	Sinamay			3	0	0	3	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	150.00	450.00	
39	-	DFA letterhead (A4)		ream	1	0	0	1	618.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	618.00	618.00	
40	-	DFA letterhead (Legal size)		ream	1	0	0	1	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	720.00	720.00	
41	-	DFA Brown Envelope (A4) 500s		box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	960.00	0.00	
42	-	DFA Brown Envelope (Legal) 500s		box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	993.59	0.00	
43	-	Brother Toner Yellow 261		Pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,500.00	0.00	
44	-	Brother Toner Magenta 261		Pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,500.00	0.00	
45	-	Brother Toner Cyan 261		Pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,500.00	0.00	
46	-	Brother Toner Black 261		pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,500.00	0.00	
47	-	Index card plain 5"X8"		pack	10	0	0	10	455.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	45.55	455.50	
48	-	Ball point pens, black, 12s/box		Box	1	0	0	1	70.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	70.00	70.00	
49	-	Ball point pens, blue, 12s/box		Box	1	0	0	1	70.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	70.00	70.00	
50	-	Ball point pens, red, 12s/box		Box	1	0	0	1	70.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	70.00	70.00	
51	44103202	Time stamping machines		Unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
52</																												

58	-	Heavy Duty Paper Shredder	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	49,500.00	0.00
59	-	A3 Heavy Duty Laminator	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
60	-	Heavy Duty 3 Hole Puncher	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
61	-	Flat File Folder (A4 Blue)	piece	50	0	0	50	1,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	5	175.00	55	35.00	1,925.00
62	-	Flat File Folder (A4 Black)	piece	50	0	0	50	1,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	5	175.00	55	35.00	1,925.00
63	-	Arch File Folder (Horizontal)	piece	17	0	0	17	1,785.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	105.00	1,785.00
64	-	Adobe Acrobat Pro	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	20,000.00	0.00
65	-	HD Video Conferencing Equipment	Set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
66	-	DFA Letterhead A4 size	ream	50	0	0	50	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	1,200.00	60,000.00
67	-	DFA Letterhead Legal size	ream	33	0	0	33	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	1,200.00	39,600.00
68	-	Ballpoint pen, Black, 0.5mm , 50 pieces per box	piece	178	0	0	178	1,424.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	10	80.00	188	8.00	1,504.00
69	-	Ballpoint pen, Blue, 0.5mm , 50 pieces per box	piece	165	0	0	165	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	10	80.00	175	8.00	1,400.00
70	-	Ballpoint pen, Red, 0.5mm, 50 pieces per box	box	154	0	0	154	1,232.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	10	80.00	164	8.00	1,312.00
71	-	Note Verbale, A4 with embossed	ream	13	0	0	13	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	3,800.00	49,400.00
72	-	Note Verbale, Legal with embossed	ream	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,800.00	0.00
73	-	Colored Paper, Blue, A4	ream	17	0	0	17	5,780.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	340.00	5,780.00
74	-	Colored Paper, Blue, Legal	ream	13	0	0	13	4,420.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	340.00	4,420.00
75	-	Colored Paper, Green, A4	ream	17	0	0	17	5,780.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	340.00	5,780.00
76	-	Colored Paper, Green, Legal	ream	10	0	0	10	3,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	340.00	3,400.00
77	-	Colored Paper, Pink, A4	ream	17	0	0	17	5,780.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	340.00	5,780.00
78	-	Colored Paper, Pink, Legal	ream	12	0	0	12	4,080.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	340.00	4,080.00
79	-	Colored Paper, Yellow, A4	ream	13	0	0	13	4,420.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	340.00	4,420.00
80	-	Colored Paper, Yellow, Legal	ream	13	0	0	13	4,420.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	340.00	4,420.00
81	-	Toner Cartridge, HP CF248A (HP48A), Black laserjet (cart)	cart	8	0	0	8	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	4,000.00	32,000.00
82	-	Extension Wire 4 gang	piece	3	0	0	3	1,020.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	340.00	1,020.00
83	-	Sign Here	pad	33	0	0	33	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	700.00	23,100.00
84	-	EPSON LX-310 cartridge	cart	8	0	0	8	680.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	85.00	680.00
85	-	Wireless Keyboard	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
86	-	Toner, Brother TN-261-black (For Brother Colored Printer HL-3150CDN)	piece	12	0	0	12	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	3,600.00	43,200.00
87	-	Toner, Brother TN-261-cyan (For Brother Colored Printer HL-3150CDN)	piece	8	0	0	8	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	3,800.00	30,400.00
88	-	Toner, Brother TN-261-magenta (For Brother Colored Printer HL-3150CDN)	piece	8	0	0	8	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	3,800.00	30,400.00
89	-	Toner, Brother TN-261-yellow (For Brother Colored Printer HL-3150CDN)	piece	8	0	0	8	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	3,800.00	30,400.00
90	-	Portfolio Presentation Folder (black)	piece	198	0	0	198	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	198	60.00	11,880.00
91	-	Blank Index Card (5X8)	pack	20	0	0	20	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
92	-	Catalog Envelope White (6x9)	pack	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
93	-	Circular Book Ring Binder 3/4"	pack	10	0	0	10	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	60.00	600.00
94	-	ASEAN and Regional Member Country Table Flags, Satin (28 Flags)	piece	9	0	0	9	252.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	28.00	252.00
95	-	ASEAN and Regional Member Country Outdoor Standard Size Flags, Satin (28 Flags)	piece	9	0	0	9	252.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	28.00	252.00
96	-	ASEAN Flag, Standard size, Nylon	piece	33	0	0	33	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	100.00	3,300.00
97	-	Ball Point Pen, Black, 0.7mm	box	1	0	0	1	590.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	590.00	590.00
98	-	Ball Point Pen, Blue, 0.7mm	box	1	0	0	1	590.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	590.00	590.00
99	-	Ball Point Pen, Red, 0.7mm	box	2	0	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
100	-	Bond Paper, Letter, Green	ream	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
101	-	Bond Paper, Letter, Blue	ream	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
102	-	Bond Paper, Letter, Yellow	ream	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
103	-	DFA Letterhead (A4 size)	ream	4	0	0	4	2,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	700.00	2,800.00
104	-	DFA Letterhead (Legal size)	ream	1	0	0	1	850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	850.00	850.00
105	-	FOLDER Plastic Presentation A4 (Sky Blue w/ fastener)	pack	7	0	0	7	315.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	45.00	315.00
106	-	FOLDER Plastic Presentation A4 (Sky Black w/ fastener)	pack	7	0	0	7	315.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	45.00	315.00
107	-	FOLDER Plastic Presentation Legal (Sky Blue w/ fastener)	pack	5	0	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	50.00	250.00
108	-	FOLDER Plastic Presentation LEGAL (Sky Black w/ fastener)	pack	5	0	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	50.00	250.00
109	-	NOTE VERBALE, A4, w/ embossed DFA logo and printed DFA letterhead	ream	2	0	0	2	5,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,700.00	5,400.00
110	-	NOTE VERBALE, Legal, w/ embossed DFA logo and printed DFA letterhead	ream	1	0	0	1	2,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
111	-	NOTE VERBALE, A4 Envelope w/ DFA logo,	pack	4	0	0	4	180.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	45.00	180.00
112	-	NOTE VERBALE, Legal Envelope w/ DFA logo,	pack	2	0	0	2	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	55.00	110.00
113	-	Circular Rings (10pcs)	pack	3	0	0	3	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	100.00	300.00
114	-	Table flags	pc	5	0	0	5	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,100.00	5,500.00
115	-	SELF-INKING STAMP (Received by ASPAC, w/dater)	pc	1	0	0	1	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
116	-	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3448	cart	1	0	0	1	5,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	5,600.00	5,600.00
117	-	Portable Printer	unit	1	0	0	1	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
118	-	ID Badge Maker	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	40,000.00	0.00
119	-	ID Cards Blank (100s)	pack	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
120	-	Coffee Maker (small)	unit	1	0	0	1	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
121	-	Wireless Keyboard and Mouse (white)	set	5	0	0	5	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	7,000.00	35,000.00
122	-	Paper Cutter	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,700.00	0.00
123	-	Paper Bags (for tokens)	piece	116	0	0	116	9,280.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	116	80.00	9,280.00
124	-	Pocket Wi-fi (at least 5G)	unit	1	0	0	1	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	49,000.00	49,000.00
125	-	Certificate holders	piece	99	0	0	99	5,940.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	99	60.00	5,940.00
126	-	Special paper for certificates (100s)	pack	2	0	0	2	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	60.00	120.00
127	-	ID Lanyards (50s)	pack	4	0	0	4	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
128	-	Walkie talkie radio	pair	1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
129	-	DSLR Camera	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	40,000.00	0.00
130	-	Oil Diffuser	unit	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00

131	-	Hard Case Suitcase (for events)	piece	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
132	-	Photo Paper (20s)	pack	8	0	0	8	640.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	80.00	640.00
133	-	External Drive SSD (at least 2TB)	unit	2	0	0	2	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
134	-	Adobe Acrobat Pro	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	20,000.00	0.00
135	-	Certificate frame (special)	piece	17	0	0	17	9,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	550.00	9,350.00
136	-	Certificate frame (standard)	piece	33	0	0	33	3,960.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	120.00	3,960.00
137	-	Toaster	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,500.00	0.00
138	-	Duct Tape	piece	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
139	-	Essential Oils (assorted scents)	set	1	0	0	1	2,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
140	-	Coffee Percolator	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,000.00	0.00
141	-	UPS 1250VA	unit	3	0	0	3	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	6,000.00	18,000.00
142	-	Gift Boxes / wrappers set	set	10	0	0	10	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
143	-	Gift Ribbon	roll	2	0	0	2	896.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	448.00	896.00
144	-	ID Holder (50s)	pack	4	0	0	4	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	900.00	3,600.00
145	-	Headphones w/ mic	unit	7	0	0	7	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	3,500.00	24,500.00
146	-	Webcam	unit	4	0	0	4	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
147	-	HDMI Cable (2m)	piece	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
148	-	Multiport / adapter for Macbook air	piece	7	0	0	7	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	2,000.00	14,000.00
149	-	Electrical 4 Gang Outlet	piece	7	0	0	7	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	500.00	3,500.00
150	-	INK CART, BROTHER BT6000BK, Black	cart	7	0	0	7	3,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	550.00	3,850.00
151	-	INK CART, BROTHER BT5000C, Cyan	cart	7	0	0	7	3,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	550.00	3,850.00
152	-	INK CART, BROTHER BT5000Y, Yellow	cart	7	0	0	7	3,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	550.00	3,850.00
153	-	INK CART, BROTHER BT5000M, Magenta	cart	7	0	0	7	3,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	550.00	3,850.00
154	-	EPSON LQ-310 cartridge	cart	13	0	0	13	2,852.85	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	219.45	2,852.85
155	-	Paper Shredder	unit	1	0	0	1	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
156	-	Ball Point Pen, Black 0.7mm	box	8	0	0	8	3,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	400.00	3,200.00
157	-	Ball Point Pen, Blue 0.7mm	box	8	0	0	8	3,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	400.00	3,200.00
158	-	Bond Paper, Legal, Green	ream	20	0	0	20	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	300.00	6,000.00
159	-	Copy Paper, A3	ream	20	0	0	20	8,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	430.00	8,600.00
160	-	DFA Letterhead (A4 size)	ream	50	0	0	50	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	1,300.00	65,000.00
161	-	Document File Folder (Black, Legal, 2 Holes, 3 inches)	piece	17	0	0	17	3,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	200.00	3,400.00
162	-	DOCUMENT/FILE TRAY/RACK, METAL, STACKABLE, 3-LAYER	unit	7	0	0	7	5,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	800.00	5,600.00
163	-	ENVELOPE, Documentary w/ DFA print A4 size document, 500 pieces per box	box	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
164	-	ENVELOPE, Documentary w/ DFA print legal size document, 500 pieces per box	box	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
165	-	FOLDER Plastic Presentation A4 (Sky Blue w/ fastener)	pack	7	0	0	7	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	300.00	2,100.00
166	-	FOLDER Plastic Presentation Legal (Sky Blue w/ fastener)	pack	10	0	0	10	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
167	-	Presentation Folder, A4, Transparent cover, Blue, 25s	pack	3	0	0	3	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
168	-	Presentation Folder, Legal, Transparent cover, Blue	box	3	0	0	3	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
169	-	STAPLER, no. 10	piece	3	0	0	3	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
170	-	Sign pen, black with rubber grip 1.0	box	7	0	0	7	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	5	1,000.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
171	-	Sign pen, black with rubber grip, 0.7	box	7	0	0	7	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	5	1,500.00	12	300.00	3,600.00
172	-	Sign pen, blue with rubber grip 1.0	box	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	5	1,500.00	15	300.00	4,500.00
173	-	Sign pen, blue with rubber grip, 0.7	box	7	0	0	7	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	5	1,500.00	12	300.00	3,600.00
174	-	Post It, Sign here	box	23	0	0	23	4,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	23	200.00	4,600.00
175	-	Bubble Wrap, White, 40" x 100m, 2 Ply	pad	17	0	0	17	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	700.00	11,900.00
176	-	Box, Brown, 50cm x 51cm, Heavy duty	roll	66	0	0	66	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	160.00	10,560.00
177	-	Sack, large	piece	198	0	0	198	4,059.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	198	20.50	4,059.00
178	-	Screw Post 3", 100s/pack	pack	3	0	0	3	2,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	900.00	2,700.00
179	-	Screw Post 4", 100s/pack	pack	3	0	0	3	2,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	900.00	2,700.00
180	-	Screw Post 4-1/2", 100s/pack	pack	3	0	0	3	2,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	900.00	2,700.00
181	-	1" x 10 ft PVC pipe (orange)	piece	7	0	0	7	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	150.00	1,050.00
182	-	2 1/2" x 100ft fire hose, double jacket, alloy coupling	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,000.00	0.00
183	-	2-Layer Heavy Duty Utility Cart, can carry up to 300 kilos	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,500.00	0.00
184	-	3/4" x 10 ft PVC pipe (orange)	piece	13	0	0	13	1,495.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	115.00	1,495.00
185	-	4 1/4" Ceiling Receptacle E27, 250V	set	33	0	0	33	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	50.00	1,650.00
186	-	4-blades grease cutter, T-24 (kit for 1 1/4" O cable)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,200.00	0.00
187	-	50m 4 socket type G-British Extension Reel, 240V	pcs	1	0	0	1	9,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
188	-	50W LED Trouble Light w/ 10m Cord, 230V,60Hz	pcs	1	0	0	1	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
189	-	6 Plug-in CFL, 2 pin, G-23lb, 9W, 10,000 hours, daylight	piece	13	0	0	13	2,340.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	180.00	2,340.00
190	-	A/V V-IHD HD Video Switcher	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15,000.00	0.00
191	-	Abrasive cut-off wheel 14" (355mm)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
192	-	Acrycolor, various kinds, 1L/can	can	5	0	0	5	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	220.00	1,100.00
193	-	Acrylic emulsion, clear gloss	gallon	3	0	0	3	2,130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	710.00	2,130.00
194	-	Adapter, HDMI to VGA	piece	1	0	0	1	199.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	199.00	199.00
195	-	Adjustable spokeshave hand planer	piece	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
196	-	Airline Tickets (Domestic)	ticket	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,085.00	0.00
197	-	Airline Tickets (International)	ticket	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	22,455.00	0.00
198	-	Aluminum level bar w/ three vials & magnets #24	piece	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
199	-	Aluminum level bar w/ three vials & magnets #48	piece	1	0	0	1	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
200	-	Amco box, 8" x 4", PVC with screws	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	45.00	0.00
201	-	Angle Valve, 1/2" x 3/8", stainless steel 304, one way	piece	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	400.00	1,200.00
202	-	Armchair	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0						

204	-	Autobanking welding goggles, solar powered, black frame, 15 x 14.5 x 0.7cm	piece	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
205	-	Automatic circuit breaker finder receiver transmitter fuse	unit	1	0	0	1	2,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
206	-	Automatic Voltage Regulator, 1500W, 110 volts outlet	unit	2	0	0	2	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
207	-	Aviation tin snip metal sheet cutter #10", left cutter	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	700.00	0.00
208	-	Aviation tin snip metal sheet cutter #10", right cutter	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	700.00	0.00
209	-	Aviation tin snip metal sheet cutter #10", straight cutter	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	700.00	0.00
210	-	Ball pein hammer, 16oz., fiberglass handle with rubberized coating, 12" length	piece	1	0	0	1	320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	320.00	320.00
211	-	Ballpoint pen, Black, 12's/box	box	13	0	0	13	4,290.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	330.00	4,290.00
212	-	Ballpoint pen, Blue, 12's/box	box	13	0	0	13	4,290.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	330.00	4,290.00
213	-	Ballpoint pen, Red, 12's/box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	330.00	0.00
214	-	Battery for dual mast lifter, 2 smf, 80Ah	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	9,500.00	0.00
215	-	Battery for Main Bldg. Generator Set, 8V, flat pasted lead acid battery	unit	1	0	0	1	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	11,000.00	11,000.00
216	-	Battery for OCA-ASEANA Bldg., 12V, 200 aH	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15,000.00	0.00
217	-	BATTERY, alkaline, size AA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	38	0	0	38	4,940.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	38	130.00	4,940.00
218	-	BATTERY, alkaline, size AAA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	38	0	0	38	6,080.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	38	160.00	6,080.00
219	-	BATTERY, alkaline, size D, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	13	0	0	13	5,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	450.00	5,850.00
220	-	Black screw (for metal) #1 1/2" (500 pcs/box)	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
221	-	Black screw (for metal) #1" (500 pcs/box)	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
222	-	Black screw (for metal) #2" (500 pcs/box)	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
223	-	Black screw (for wood) #1 1/2" (500 pcs/box)	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	950.00	0.00
224	-	Black screw (for wood) #1" (500 pcs/box)	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	950.00	0.00
225	-	Black screw (for wood) #2" (500 pcs/box)	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
226	-	Black screw #6 x 1" (metal), 500pcs/box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	350.00	0.00
227	-	Black screw #6 x 1" (wood), 1000pcs/box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	600.00	0.00
228	-	Black screw #6 x 3/4" (metal), 500pcs/box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	320.00	0.00
229	-	Black screw #6 x 3/4" (wood), 1000pcs/box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	450.00	0.00
230	-	BOILED PURE MODULAR STEEL SHREWS, INVERTER MODULAR STEEL SHREWS, DIMENSIONS: length: 180mm, v. depth: 40mm, v. height: 120mm, height: per shelf: 20mm, floor	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
231	-	Bone folder (8 in.)	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,811.00	0.00
232	-	Boral powder, 20 kgs/bag	bag	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	680.00	0.00
233	-	Brass foot valve 2" Ø, all materials made of brass	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,500.00	0.00
234	-	Brass tubular p-trap 1 1/4" Ø, chrome finish	piece	8	0	0	8	5,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	700.00	5,600.00
235	-	brass tubular p-trap pipe extension for lavatory sink strainer's tail piece, chrome finish 1 1/4" Ø, 13"	piece	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	350.00	1,050.00
236	-	brass tubular p-trap pipe extension for lavatory sink strainer's tail piece, chrome finish 1 1/4" Ø, 13"	piece	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	400.00	1,200.00
237	-	brass tubular p-trap pipe extension for lavatory sink strainer's tail piece, chrome finish 1 1/4" Ø, 13"	piece	3	0	0	3	735.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	245.00	735.00
238	-	brass tubular p-trap pipe extension for lavatory sink strainer's tail piece, chrome finish 1 1/4" Ø, 13"	piece	3	0	0	3	975.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	325.00	975.00
239	-	Brown envelope with DFA logo, A4 size	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,100.00	0.00
240	-	Brown envelope with DFA logo, legal size	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
241	-	Bubble wrap, 4ft x 100yard	roll	1	0	0	1	1,575.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,575.00	1,575.00
242	-	Building lighting system (various kinds)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00
243	-	Bulb changer steel pole	piece	2	0	0	2	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
244	-	Cable Tracer/Locator Kit	1	0	0	1	26,700.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	26,700.00	26,700.00
245	-	Candle (for diplomatic pouch), no. 20, 2 pcs/pack	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	350.00	0.00
246	-	Capture Card	unit	1	0	0	1	2,701.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,701.00	2,701.00
247	-	Car battery, size 2SM	unit	1	0	0	1	8,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	8,250.00	8,250.00
248	-	Car battery, size 3SM	unit	1	0	0	1	9,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,350.00	9,350.00
249	-	Car battery, size DIN44 for PRIUS	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	11,000.00	0.00
250	-	Car battery, size H4	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,700.00	0.00
251	-	Car battery, size NS40	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,160.00	0.00
252	-	Carbon Steel Ball-Pein Hammer	unit	1	0	0	1	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
253	-	Ceiling receptacle 4"	unit	10	0	0	10	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	45.00	450.00
254	-	Cement, 40kgs/bag	bag	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	260.00	0.00
255	-	Chain knocker, T-32 (fit for 1 1/4" Ø cable)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	12,200.00	0.00
256	-	Circular saw blade, 10" x 60 teeth	piece	1	0	0	1	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
257	-	Circular saw blade, 7 1/4" x 40 teeth	piece	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
258	-	Circular saw blade, 7 1/4" x 60 teeth	piece	1	0	0	1	1,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,350.00	1,350.00
259	-	Claw Bar Bareta Kabra	piece	1	0	0	1	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	900.00	900.00
260	-	Claw hammer, fiberglass handle 27mm/16oz	piece	2	0	0	2	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	750.00	1,500.00
261	-	CMOS button cell battery	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	225.00	0.00
262	-	Coffee broiler	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,000.00	0.00
263	-	Combination plier, high leverage, 9 1/2", heavy duty	piece	1	0	0	1	550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	550.00	550.00
264	-	Combination Wrench Set (10mm to 19mm)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
265	-	Conservation Polyester L-Sleeves (229 x 356mm, 10pcs/pkt)	pack	2	0	0	2	11,760.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	11,760.00	23,520.00
266	-	Conservation Polyester Rolls (1067mm x 50 meters, 100 micron (4 mil))	rolls																		

277	-	Deacidification spray (156g with pump sprayer)	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	27,300.00	0.00
278	-	Desiccant/Silica Gel (750g Steel Desiccant Canister 4x6")	pc	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
279	-	Desktop Label Printer Cartridge, Taz-131 tape, black and white	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00
280	-	Diamond cutting disc, #4"	piece	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
281	-	Digital Clamp Ammeter with Flex	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	44,000.00	0.00
282	-	Digital Hygrometer	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,500.00	0.00
283	-	Display Port Male to VGA Female Adapter	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	400.00	0.00
284	-	DisplayPort to HDMI	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
285	-	Disposable cups, 12oz 50s/pack	pack	25	0	0	25	6,875.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	275.00	6,875.00
286	-	Disposable forks, 50's/pack	pack	25	0	0	25	3,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	130.00	3,250.00
287	-	Disposable plates,9-10",50's/pack	pack	25	0	0	25	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	300.00	7,500.00
288	-	Disposable spoons, 50's/pack	pack	25	0	0	25	3,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	130.00	3,250.00
289	-	Distilled water for battery, 1L/bottle	bottle	33	0	0	33	1,155.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	35.00	1,155.00
290	-	Document Desk Tray, 3 layer, Metal, Wire Mesh	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
291	-	Double Coated Transparent Tape - 3M 415 Tape (0.25"x36yd)	roll	1	0	0	1	8,431.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	8,431.00	8,431.00
292	-	Drain Cleaner, 9mm to 5 meters full hexiole plated spring steer with plastic handle	piece	1	0	0	1	650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	650.00	650.00
293	-	Drill bit masonry, #10mm Ø x 120mm	piece	7	0	0	7	1,260.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	180.00	1,260.00
294	-	Drill bit masonry, #12mm Ø x 120mm	piece	7	0	0	7	1,960.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	280.00	1,960.00
295	-	Drill bit masonry, #12mm Ø x 160mm	piece	7	0	0	7	1,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	250.00	1,750.00
296	-	Drill bit masonry, #16mm Ø x 150mm	piece	7	0	0	7	4,550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	650.00	4,550.00
297	-	Drill bit masonry, #3mm Ø x 60mm	piece	7	0	0	7	770.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	110.00	770.00
298	-	Drill bit masonry, #3mm Ø x 70mm	piece	7	0	0	7	560.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	80.00	560.00
299	-	Drill bit masonry, #4mm Ø x 75mm	piece	7	0	0	7	805.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	115.00	805.00
300	-	Drill bit masonry, #4mm Ø x 80mm	piece	7	0	0	7	630.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	90.00	630.00
301	-	Drill bit masonry, #5mm Ø x 85mm	piece	7	0	0	7	840.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	120.00	840.00
302	-	Drill bit masonry, #5mm Ø x 90mm	piece	7	0	0	7	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	100.00	700.00
303	-	Drill bit masonry, #6.5mm Ø x 105mm	piece	7	0	0	7	910.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	130.00	910.00
304	-	Drill bit masonry, #8mm Ø x 110mm	piece	7	0	0	7	980.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	140.00	980.00
305	-	Drill bit masonry, #8mm Ø x 120mm	piece	7	0	0	7	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	150.00	1,050.00
306	-	Drill bit masonry, #9.5mm Ø x 135mm	piece	7	0	0	7	1,260.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	180.00	1,260.00
307	-	Dry Seal	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,180.00	0.00
308	-	Dual Band Wi-Fi Router	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,400.00	0.00
309	-	DVD-R 4.7gb with case	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	540.00	0.00
310	-	Electric handheld 2-in-1 Air Dust Blower and Vacuum (for computer)	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,040.00	0.00
311	-	Electrical conduit pipes (various kinds), 30m/roll	roll	2	0	0	2	1,478.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	739.00	1,478.00
312	-	Electrical Extension Cords with USB outlet	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	770.00	0.00
313	-	Electrical tape, heavy duty, 19mm x 16m	roll	33	0	0	33	2,145.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	65.00	2,145.00
314	-	Electrical wire 8.0mm 150m/roll	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	14,700.00	0.00
315	-	Exhaust fan, ceiling mounted, 12"	piece	3	0	0	3	5,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,800.00	5,400.00
316	-	Extension Cord, 5m, 4 socket w/ surge protector	piece	17	0	0	17	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	1,650.00	28,050.00
317	-	External Solid State Drive, 2TB	unit	2	0	0	2	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	15,950.00	31,900.00
318	-	Fastener, No. 18, metal	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	65.00	0.00
319	-	File Folders (100 pcs/pck - 18mm Tab, 255 x 375mm Legal)	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	23,520.00	0.00
320	-	Finishing Nail, #1 1/2"	kilo	5	0	0	5	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
321	-	Finishing Nail, #1"	kilo	5	0	0	5	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
322	-	Finishing Nail, #2 1/2"	kilo	5	0	0	5	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
323	-	Finishing Nail, #2"	kilo	5	0	0	5	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
324	-	Finishing Nail, #3"	kilo	5	0	0	5	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
325	-	Flash drive, 128gb	unit	10	0	0	10	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	1,430.00	14,300.00
326	-	Flash drive, 32gb (USB 3.0)	unit	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
327	-	Flat cord, 16, 150 meters/roll	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,100.00	0.00
328	-	Flat cord, 18, 150 meters/roll	roll	1	0	0	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
329	-	Flat latex, white	gallon	8	0	0	8	5,280.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	660.00	5,280.00
330	-	Flat sewer rod 3/4" x 1/8" x 100ft	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,300.00	0.00
331	-	Flat sewer rod 3/4" x 1/8" x 75ft	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,100.00	0.00
332	-	Flatwall enamel, white	gallon	20	0	0	20	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	700.00	14,000.00
333	-	Flourescent lamp noider for 18 tubes, #1.5 x 3.0 x 1.0, AC 100-250V, 30-80WZ, electronic ballast, 4500mah, 3.0v	piece	5	0	0	5	225.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	45.00	225.00
334	-	Flushometer rebuilding master kit for urinal, 1.0gpf	set	2	0	0	2	5,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
335	-	Flushometer rebuilding master kit for water closet, 3.5gpf	set	2	0	0	2	5,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,700.00	5,400.00
336	-	Folder tag board, A4 size	pack	5	0	0	5	1,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
337	-	Folder tag board, legal size	pack	5	0	0	5	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	400.00	2,000.00
338	-	Folder, presentation A4 size, 12's	pack	3	0	0	3	1,740.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	580.00	1,740.00
339	-	Folder, presentation legal size, 12's	pack	3	0	0	3	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	800.00	2,400.00
340	-	G.I. Pipe fittings (various kinds)	piece	13	0	0	13	780.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	60.00	780.00
341	-	G.I. Pipe fittings SS304 bushing reducer 1/2" x 3/8"	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	150.00	0.00
342	-	G.I. Pipe Nipple, Sch. 40 (various kinds)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	38.00	0.00
343	-	G.I. Sheet Gauge 26 x 8', 0.551mm thick	piece	5	0	0	5	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00
344	-	G.I. Tie Wire #16	kilo	8	0	0	8	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	100.00	800.00
345	-	General Form No. 71 (A), inventory tag stickers	piece	1650	0	0	1650	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1650	17.00	28,050.00
346	-	Gloss latex, white	gallon	17	0	0	17	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	680.00	11,560.00
347	-	Glue stick, 8 grams	piece	33	0	0	33	1,452.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	44.00	1,452.00
348	-	GO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0									

350	-	Good Lumber Wood S4S KD Lumber, 2" x 2" x 8'	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	440.00	0.00
351	-	Good Lumber Wood S4S KD Lumber, 2" x 3" x 8'	piece	12	0	0	12	6,180.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	515.00	6,180.00
352	-	Good Lumber Wood S4S KD Lumber, 3/4" x 1" x 8'	piece	8	0	0	8	560.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	70.00	560.00
353	-	Goose neck type sink faucet, heavy duty, stainless steel, vertical tap	piece	3	0	0	3	3,045.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,015.00	3,045.00
354	-	Granular chlorine, 40kg/drum	drum	1	0	0	1	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
355	-	Gravity type pneumatic spray gun, 400ml cup volume, 1.50mm nozzle	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
356	-	Grinding disc (various kinds)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	90.00	0.00
357	-	Grinding wheel, green silicon carbide, 6" x 1" x 1", grit 80 and 120 with hub hole of 3/4" or 5/8" or 44/65mm	piece	1	0	0	1	550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	550.00	550.00
358	-	Groove plier monkey wrench #2, heavy duty	piece	1	0	0	1	550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	550.00	550.00
359	-	Guest book with DFA logo, plain	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,500.00	0.00
360	-	Guest book with DFA logo, ruled	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,500.00	0.00
361	-	Hack Saw Frame	piece	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
362	-	Hacksaw frame w/ blade, 12"	piece	1	0	0	1	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	900.00	900.00
363	-	Hake Brushes - 3" (76mm)	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,434.00	0.00
364	-	Hammer, claw	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	900.00	0.00
365	-	Handheld Eyelet Riveter	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	550.00	0.00
366	-	Handheld toilet bidet spray with heavy duty & high quality, explosion proof flexible hose, 1.2m	set	7	0	0	7	4,970.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	710.00	4,970.00
367	-	Handle repair kit #B-50A & B-73A (for restrooms)	set	5	0	0	5	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
368	-	Hard hat	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
369	-	HD staple wire for gun tacker	piece	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
370	-	HDMI (male) to VGA (female)	piece	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
371	-	HDMI 2.0 Cable Male to Male, 10 meters	piece	1	0	0	1	2,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
372	-	HDMI Cable male to male, AWG of 26, cable outer diameter of 8.5mm, KONS	piece	3	0	0	3	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	600.00	1,800.00
373	-	HDMI Cable male to male, AWG of 26, cable outer diameter of 8.5mm, KONS	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,500.00	0.00
374	-	HDMI cable to VGA cable, male to male, 10 meters/set	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,500.00	0.00
375	-	HDMI display splitter, 4 port, high resolution, 250MHz video bandwidth	piece	1	0	0	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
376	-	HDMI wireless transmitter and receiver with extender or split, high definition video signal resolution up to 1080i, 1080p, 1080p @60Hz, 50m	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,000.00	0.00
377	-	Heat gun blower, 2000W w/ 4 pcs nozzle & 1 scraper	unit	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
378	-	Heavy duty 1 pair screened multipair industrial audio cable w/ grounding, jacket, 100 meters/roll	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15,000.00	0.00
379	-	Heavy Duty 200A Inverter Welding Machine (Dual Type)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	11,800.00	0.00
380	-	Heavy Duty Backdrop Stand Backdrop Support System Kit	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,920.00	0.00
381	-	Heavy duty caulking gun 225mm (9")	pcs	1	0	0	1	850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	850.00	850.00
382	-	Heavy duty hand riveter	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	850.00	0.00
383	-	Heavy Duty Long Nose	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
384	-	Heavy duty metal cutting shears (tin snip) #12"	piece	1	0	0	1	850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	850.00	850.00
385	-	Heavy duty microphone stand, die-cast aluminum base, steel tube body, z cable clip, 3 mic holder, black powder coat	unit	1	0	0	1	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
386	-	Heavy Duty Plier Cutter	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,400.00	0.00
387	-	Heavy duty retractable utility knife	piece	1	0	0	1	550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	550.00	550.00
388	-	Heavy Duty Screw Driver / flat and phillips head	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	900.00	0.00
389	-	Heavy duty stainless staple gun tacker, 18cm x 12cm x 3cm	piece	1	0	0	1	1,950.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,950.00	1,950.00
390	-	Heavy Duty Work Glove, Large, leather	set	2	0	0	2	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,750.00	5,500.00
391	-	Heavy Duty Work Glove, Medium, leather	set	2	0	0	2	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,750.00	5,500.00
392	-	Heavy duty wrecking crow bar, high carbon steel #18	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	950.00	0.00
393	-	Heavy duty wrecking crow bar, high carbon steel #24	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
394	-	Heavy duty wrecking crow bar, high carbon steel #30	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,300.00	0.00
395	-	Heavy duty wrecking crow bar, high carbon steel #36	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,600.00	0.00
396	-	Heavy duty wrecking crow bar, high carbon steel #48	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,300.00	0.00
397	-	Heavy Duty, Plier	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,400.00	0.00
398	-	Hex key allen wrench 1.5m to 10mm, ball type	piece	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
399	-	In and out tray, plastic, 3-layer	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	300.00	0.00
400	-	Industrial Rechargeable LED Flood/Work Light complete with Charger	piece	1	0	0	1	3,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,800.00	3,800.00
401	41112224	Infrared Thermometer	piece	1	0	0	1	16,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	16,900.00	16,900.00
402	-	Invitation card/envelope with gold embossed DFA logo, 7-1/2" x 5-1/2" Japanese text (100% kozo, agami, natural color, zenzai per sheet, 10sheets/box)	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00
403	-	Jigsaw blade for wood, 5pcs/set, clean cut	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	42,798.00	0.00
404	-	Jigsaw blade for wood, 5pcs/set, clean cut	set	2	0	0	2	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	850.00	1,700.00
405	-	Jigsaw, electric, 500watts	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,800.00	0.00
406	-	KF94 face mask	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	33.00	0.00
407	-	Lacquer Thinner	gallon	7	0	0	7	4,550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	650.00	4,550.00
408	-	Laminating film, A4 size, 20's/pack	pack	1	0	0	1	495.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	495.00	495.00
409	-	Laminating film, A3 size, 100's/pack	pack	1	0	0	1	850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	850.00	850.00
410	-	Laminating film, plastic, legal size, 20's/pack	pack	1	0	0	1	605.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	605.00	605.00
411	-	Laminating machine, A3 size	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
412	-	Lapel Mic with Bodypack Transmitter (SR160 + TC20)	piece	1	0	0	1	13,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	13,750.00	13,750.00
413	-	Lapel with Microphone Receiver	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,000.00	0.00
414	-	Latex gloves, Large	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	655.00	0.00
415	-	Latex gloves, Medium	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	650.00	0.00
416	-	Lavatory steel bracket w/ 3 screws & top	piece	10	0	0	10	380.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	38.00	380.00
417	-	LED bulb 12 watts, E27 lb, 220-265V, warm white	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,000.00	0.00
418	-	LED bulb, E27, 13W, 1300lm, 175-265volts min, 24,000 burning hours (Asuloh)	piece	50	0	0	50	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	200.00	10,000.00
419	-	LED bulb, E27, 9w, 220-265v, daylight	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	150.00	0.00
420	-	LED flood light / various kinds	piece	7	0	0	7	1,660.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	1,660.00	11,620.00
421	-	LED globe lamp, 16watts, 1200 lumens, E27/b	piece	3																	

423	-	LED streetlight with accessories (various kinds)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,000.00	0.00
424	-	Lock set Door knob with 3 keys, heavy duty	set	7	0	0	7	5,950.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	850.00	5,950.00
425	-	Lux Meter	piece	1	0	0	1	5,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	5,800.00	5,800.00
426	-	Mailing envelope with DFA logo, white, 500's / box,(size 4-18" x 9-1/2"), 80gsm	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00
427	-	Mapp torch and gas set, heavy duty	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00
428	-	Marker, permanent, white, 12's / box	box	2	0	0	2	3,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
429	-	Mask, N95 respirator	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00
430	-	Measuring Tape	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	850.00	0.00
431	-	Measuring tape w/ 3/4" blade x16ft(7.5m) length	piece	2	0	0	2	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,050.00	2,100.00
432	-	Methyl Cellulose (1 kg)	bottle	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	27,678.00	0.00
433	-	Microphone mixer, 16 channel with 12 mic output, 3 band equalizer	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	17,980.00	0.00
434	-	Microwave - 3 in 1	unit	2	0	0	2	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
435	-	Mouse and Keyboard, Bluetooth Wireless	set	17	0	0	17	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	1,200.00	20,400.00
436	-	Mouse pad	piece	17	0	0	17	3,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	200.00	3,400.00
437	-	Multi-purpose lubricant, WD-40, 191ml	can	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
438	-	Network Cable Crimping Tool	unit	1	0	0	1	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	800.00	800.00
439	-	Network Tracer	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	25,066.00	0.00
440	-	Nylon cable ties, 100pcs/pack : M5.0 x 200mm, black	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	130.00	0.00
441	-	Odorless paint, semi-gloss latex	gallon	7	0	0	7	6,160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	880.00	6,160.00
442	-	One piece water closet w/ seat cover, dual flush white ceramic	set	1	0	0	1	8,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	8,600.00	8,600.00
443	-	Ordinary Plywood, 3/4" thk. x 4' x 8', locally made	piece	7	0	0	7	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	1,600.00	11,200.00
444	-	Paint brush, #1 1/2", white hair	piece	13	0	0	13	520.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	40.00	520.00
445	-	Paint brush, #1", white hair	piece	17	0	0	17	510.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	30.00	510.00
446	-	Paint brush, #2", white hair	piece	26	0	0	26	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	26	50.00	1,300.00
447	-	Paint brush, #3", white hair	piece	26	0	0	26	1,560.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	26	60.00	1,560.00
448	-	Paint brush, #4", white hair	piece	20	0	0	20	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	80.00	1,600.00
449	-	Paint roller, cotton stripe #4"	piece	17	0	0	17	1,360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	80.00	1,360.00
450	-	Paint roller, foam #4"	piece	17	0	0	17	1,360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	80.00	1,360.00
451	-	Paint Tray, 10"x 12", plastic	piece	17	0	0	17	765.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	45.00	765.00
452	-	Paper, CONFIDENTIAL, A4 size, 80 gsm	ream	1	0	0	1	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
453	-	Paper, multi-copy with DFA letterhead, A4 size, 80 gsm	ream	2	0	0	2	3,960.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,980.00	3,960.00
454	-	Paper, multi-copy with DFA letterhead, legal size, 80 gsm	ream	1	0	0	1	2,090.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,090.00	2,090.00
455	-	Paper, multi-copy, A3 size, 80 gsm	ream	3	0	0	3	660.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	220.00	660.00
456	-	Paper, photo, A4 size, 230gsm, 20's	pack	3	0	0	3	4,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,450.00	4,350.00
457	-	Paper, SECRET, A4 size, 80 gsm	ream	1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
458	-	Paper, sticker, A4 size, 230gsm, 10's	pack	5	0	0	5	1,875.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	375.00	1,875.00
459	-	Paper, TOP SECRET, A4 size, 80 gsm	ream	1	0	0	1	1,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,350.00	1,350.00
460	-	Patching compound, 20kgs/bag	bag	2	0	0	2	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	600.00	1,200.00
461	-	pH Testing Pen	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,582.00	0.00
462	-	Photocell outdoor light switch, 10amperes, 10-45lux	piece	2	0	0	2	3,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
463	-	Pipe fittings SS304 bushing reducer 1/2" x 3/8"	piece	10	0	0	10	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	90.00	900.00
464	-	Pipe wrench, 12", heavy duty, straight	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,500.00	0.00
465	-	Pipe wrench, 14", heavy duty, straight	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,000.00	0.00
466	-	Pipe-jointing epoxy adhesive	set	8	0	0	8	8,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	1,100.00	8,800.00
467	-	Piston assembly for toilet #G-1016A	set	2	0	0	2	5,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
468	-	Piston assembly for toilet #G-1017A & G-1009A	set	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
469	-	Plastic moulding (various kinds)	piece	20	0	0	20	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	80.00	1,600.00
470	-	Plexibond cementitious waterproofing system	gallon	5	0	0	5	4,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	980.00	4,900.00
471	-	Plyboard, 3/4" thk. x 4'x8', locally made	piece	10	0	0	10	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	1,250.00	12,500.00
472	-	Professional laminator, 360mm x 200mm x 100mm, 400W, laminating thickness: 360microns, laminating format: 100x160, document size: up to A2, 5micron warm-up	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15,200.00	0.00
473	-	PVC discharge duct hose, 3" Ø x 100m, 1.4mm thick, 3 bar pressure	roll	1	0	0	1	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
474	-	PVC pipe, #1/2 (blue) w/ hub one end	piece	13	0	0	13	1,625.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	125.00	1,625.00
475	-	PVC pipe (blue) fittings/fixtures (various kinds)	piece	13	0	0	13	715.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	55.00	715.00
476	-	PVC pipe, elbow, #1/2 x 900 deg. (blue) (various kinds)	piece	13	0	0	13	325.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	25.00	325.00
477	-	PVC Solvent Cement (400cc)	can	1	0	0	1	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	350.00	350.00
478	-	Quick dry enamel, black	gallon	9	0	0	9	5,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	600.00	5,400.00
479	-	Quick dry enamel, mahogany	gallon	1	0	0	1	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	720.00	720.00
480	-	Quick dry enamel, white	gallon	20	0	0	20	7,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	720.00	14,400.00
481	-	Rechargeable battery charger for C, D, AA, AAA, 9V NI-MH with LED indicator and overcharge protection function. 8 slots	unit	1	0	0	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
482	-	Rechargeable battery, 9V, 2pcs per blister pack	pack	2	0	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
483	-	Rechargeable battery, AA, 2pcs per blister pack	pack	4	0	0	4	832.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	208.00	832.00
484	-	Rechargeable battery, AAA, 2pcs per blister pack	pack	3	0	0	3	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	200.00	600.00
485	-	Rechargeable Electric Drill and Screw Driver, cordless, 12v	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
486	-	Red oxide metal primer	gallon	4	0	0	4	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	600.00	2,400.00
487	-	Refrigerator	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	26,995.00	0.00
488	-	Respiratory mask w/ dual filter (for painting works)	piece	3	0	0	3	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,100.00	3,300.00
489	-	Ring light, 36cm with tripod stand phone holder, 2 meters	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	900.00	0.00
490	-	Roof paint	can	8	0	0	8	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	750.00	6,000.00
491	-	Royal cord #12/2C, 75m/roll	roll	1	0	0	1	6,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	6,600.00	6,600.00
492	-	Royal cord #14/2C, 75m/roll	roll	1	0	0	1	4,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,800.00	4,800.00
493	-	Royal cord #16/2C, 75m/roll	roll	1	0	0	1	3,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.			

496	-	Rubber plug, parallel 150A/250V, HD	piece	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	50.00	1,250.00
497	46181605	Safety Shoes	piece	3	0	0	3	6,150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	2,050.00	6,150.00
498	-	Sand paper, #100, 45.7mts/roll	roll	1	0	0	1	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
499	-	Sand paper, #180	piece	66	0	0	66	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	20.00	1,320.00
500	-	Sand paper, #360	piece	66	0	0	66	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	20.00	1,320.00
501	-	Sanding lacquer sealer	gallon	20	0	0	20	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	825.00	16,500.00
502	-	Scalpel Blade (#11 scalpel single-point blade 25pcs/pack)	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,055.00	0.00
503	-	Scalpel Handle - 5" scalpel handle - Swann Morton	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,581.00	0.00
504	44101808	Scientific Calculator	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00
505	-	Screw hook, gold plated # 1 1/2	box	2	0	0	2	240.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
506	-	Screw post, 2", 100's	pack	1	0	0	1	680.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	680.00	680.00
507	-	Screw post, 4", 100's	pack	1	0	0	1	870.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	870.00	870.00
508	-	Screw, 100pcs/box, various kinds	box	2	0	0	2	1,520.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	760.00	1,520.00
509	-	Sealing wax (for diplomatic pouch), 10's	box	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
510	-	Sectional cable wind (C-11) 1 1/4" Ø x 15ft	box	2	0	0	2	1,520.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	760.00	1,520.00
511	-	Self-inking stamps	unit	2	0	0	2	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
512	-	Sharpening stone #6"	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	650.00	0.00
513	-	Sharpening stone #8"	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	650.00	0.00
514	-	Sign pen, 0.5mm, black, 12's	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	858.00	0.00
515	-	Sign pen, 0.5mm, blue, 12's	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	858.00	0.00
516	-	Signpen, 0.7mm, Black, 12's	box	5	0	0	5	4,720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	944.00	4,720.00
517	-	Signpen, 0.7mm, Blue, 12's	box	5	0	0	5	4,720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	944.00	4,720.00
518	-	Signpen, 0.7mm, Red, 12's	box	2	0	0	2	1,888.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	944.00	1,888.00
519	-	Signpen, 1.0mm, Black, 12's	box	5	0	0	5	5,940.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,188.00	5,940.00
520	-	Signpen, 1.0mm, Blue, 12's	box	5	0	0	5	5,940.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,188.00	5,940.00
521	-	Signpen, 1.0mm, Red, 12's	box	2	0	0	2	2,376.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,188.00	2,376.00
522	-	Silicone sealant (various kinds)	tube	1	0	0	1	470.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	470.00	470.00
523	-	Single Faucet, stainless/brass	piece	3	0	0	3	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
524	-	Sink deglogger, liquid drain line renovator	gallon	4	0	0	4	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	600.00	2,400.00
525	-	Sofa, 2-seater	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15,000.00	0.00
526	-	Sofa, 3-seater	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	20,000.00	0.00
527	-	Square-D pressure switch, 20psi (ON), 40psi (OFF)	piece	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
528	-	Stainless steel L-square angle ruler, 90deg, 25cm length	piece	1	0	0	1	280.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	280.00	280.00
529	-	Stainless Steel Lavatory Faucet, double handle, chrome finish	piece	7	0	0	7	6,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	900.00	6,300.00
530	-	Staple gun, heavy duty staple/brad nail gun	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
531	-	Stapler Heavy Duty (for 1 ream)	piece	1	0	0	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
532	-	Stapler, no. 35	piece	1	0	0	1	214.75	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	214.75	214.75
533	-	Steam Iron with Stand	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,500.00	0.00
534	-	Steel Cabinet, 2 swing doors, 3 to 4 layers	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,995.00	0.00
535	-	Steel Filing Cabinet, 4 drawers with bar lock	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	12,000.00	0.00
536	-	Stick on note "sign here"	pack	7	0	0	7	1,001.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	143.00	1,001.00
537	-	Straight connector w/ lock and bushing (various kinds)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	60.00	0.00
538	-	Stranded THHN CU wire #8.0mm2, 150m/roll	roll	1	0	0	1	9,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,800.00	9,800.00
539	-	T5 LED tube, 8-9 watts, 180-265volt, 214mm x 570 mm	piece	66	0	0	66	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	400.00	26,400.00
540	-	T8 LED tube, 12watts, 1200mm, 90-305VAC, 3000hrz z.z.v surge protection @ 50,000 hrs. Average life (taulinh)	piece	66	0	0	66	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	660.00	43,560.00
541	-	T8 LED tube, 3watts, 600mm, 90-305VAC, 3000hrz z.z.v surge protection @ 50,000 hrs. Average life (taulinh)	piece	3	0	0	3	1,620.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	540.00	1,620.00
542	-	Tape, Black Vinyl, 50mm	roll	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
543	-	Tape, double adhesive, 24mm	roll	7	0	0	7	1,155.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	165.00	1,155.00
544	-	Tape, duct/cloth, 48mm	roll	7	0	0	7	770.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	110.00	770.00
545	-	Tape, Masking, 120mm	roll	5	0	0	5	325.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	65.00	325.00
546	-	Teflon tape, #3/4", good quality	piece	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	50.00	1,250.00
547	-	Tekscrew for metal, #2", 500pcs/box	box	2	0	0	2	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	750.00	1,500.00
548	-	Tekscrew for metal, #3", 500pcs/box	box	2	0	0	2	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
549	-	Tekscrew holder bit (magnetic) (8mm x 45mm / 65mm)	box	3	0	0	3	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	150.00	450.00
550	-	Teleprompter	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	13,000.00	0.00
551	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 10mm2 SC10-10	piece	3	0	0	3	45.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	15.00	45.00
552	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 10mm2 SC10-8	piece	3	0	0	3	45.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	15.00	45.00
553	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 16mm2 SC16-10	piece	3	0	0	3	60.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	20.00	60.00
554	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 16mm2 SC16-8	piece	3	0	0	3	60.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	20.00	60.00
555	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 25mm2 SC25-10	piece	3	0	0	3	75.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	25.00	75.00
556	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 25mm2 SC25-8	piece	3	0	0	3	75.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	25.00	75.00
557	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 35mm2 SC35-10	piece	3	0	0	3	105.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	35.00	105.00
558	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 35mm2 SC35-8	piece	3	0	0	3	105.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	35.00	105.00
559	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 50mm2 SC50-10	piece	3	0	0	3	135.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	45.00	135.00
560	-	Terminal cable lugs, copper tin plated, 50mm2 SC50-8	piece	3	0	0	3	135.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	45.00	135.00
561	-	Thunderbolt 3 multi-adapter with atleast: USB 3.0 (2 slots), VGA, HDMI, LAN	unit	1	0	0	1	4,766.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,766.40	4,766.40
562	-	Tinting colors, various kinds, 1/4L/can	can	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
563	-	Toilet bowl / urinal wax ring, standard for all size, wax only	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	320.00	0.00
564	-	Toilet bowl set, ceramic, one piece	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15,000.00	0.00
565	-	Toilet bowl tank fittings, lever type A/S, short floor arms (145mm)	set	2	0	0	2	1,760.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	880.00	1,760.00
566	-	Toilet flushometer exposed piston type GEM 2-III	set	1	0	0	1	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,300.00	10,300.00</

569	-	Toilet seat & cover, 22cm x 26cm (inner) & 34cm x 38cm (outer)	set	2	0	0	2	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
570	-	Toilet tank fittings, various kinds	set	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	750.00	2,250.00
571	-	Traffic paint, alkyl base, reflectorized paint (Black)	gallon	5	0	0	5	4,520.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	904.00	4,520.00
572	-	Triangular steel file #4"	piece	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
573	-	Triangular steel file #5"	piece	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
574	-	Twist tie-wire, 50m	roll	8	0	0	8	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	50.00	400.00
575	-	Type C Ethernet Adapter	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	390.00	0.00
576	-	Type C multi-adapter with atleast: USB 3.0 (2 slots), VGA, HDMI, LAN	unit	1	0	0	1	1,825.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,825.20	1,825.20
577	-	U-nail, compatible to staple gun	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
578	-	Ultra compatible 1-4 AA/AAA/C/D and 1-2 9V NiMH/Ni-Cd rechargeable batteries, independent charging slot, MC1 controlled advance, auto-UV	piece	1	0	0	1	4,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
579	-	Ultra High Speed HDMI 1.0 Cable Male to Male, 5 meters	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
580	-	Ultra High Speed HDMI Cable Male to Male, 20 meters	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,640.00	0.00
581	-	Uninterruptible Power Supply, 1000VA, with atleast 4 outlets	unit	5	0	0	5	###	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	2,750.00	13,750.00
582	-	Universal screw bit	box	3	0	0	3	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	50.00	150.00
583	-	Urinal	set	1	0	0	1	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
584	-	Urinal flushometer exposed piston type, GEM - 186	set	1	0	0	1	###	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,300.00	10,300.00
585	-	Urinal piston assembly, Gem 2 series	set	1	0	0	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
586	-	Urinal strainer, anti-blocking and deodorizing mat, splash proof filter fragrant	piece	7	0	0	7	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	100.00	700.00
587	-	USB 3.0 Dual Bay External Hard Drive Docking Station/Duplicator/Clone Function for 2.5, 3.5 SATA HDD/SSD Hard Drive Enclosure	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,293.00	0.00
588	-	USB 3.0 Ethernet/Lan adapter	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
589	-	USB Audio Splitter	unit	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
590	-	USB Bluetooth 5.0 Adapter	pc	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
591	-	USB to Ethernet	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,418.40	0.00
592	-	USB-C Digital AV Multiport Adapter (type-c, HDMI, USB)	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,000.00	0.00
593	-	USB-C Digital AV Multiport Adapter (type-c, VGA, USB)	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,000.00	0.00
594	-	VGA (male) to HDMI (female)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
595	-	VGA cable to VGA cable, male to male, 15 meters/set	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,300.00	0.00
596	-	VGA Cable, 20m	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
597	-	VGA Cable, 5m	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
598	-	Video conference camera PTZ Pro 2 CC2900EP 1080P	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	35,000.00	0.00
599	-	Vinyl wood planks, wild cherry, 3mm thk 6" x 36"	box	3	0	0	3	9,990.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	3,330.00	9,990.00
600	-	Wall Clock, battery-operated	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,500.00	0.00
601	-	Wall plug tox, plastic #10, 50 pcs/box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
602	-	Wall plug tox, plastic #5, #6, #8, 80 pcs/boc	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
603	-	Water closet piston assembly, Gem 2 series	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	9,000.00	0.00
604	-	Waterplug fast setting cement, 1500 PSI	liter	17	0	0	17	7,310.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	430.00	7,310.00
605	-	Welding cable 1 x 10mm ² , 1um w/ electrode holder & connector and ground cable, 3m	piece	1	0	0	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
606	-	Welding Glove	piece	1	0	0	1	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	600.00	600.00
607	-	Welding rod #N5-308, 2.0mm (5/4") for stainless steel	kilo	2	0	0	2	1,440.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	720.00	1,440.00
608	-	Wet Seal for sealing wax (for diplomatic pouch)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,210.00	0.00
609	-	Wet Seal	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,089.00	0.00
610	-	Wheels/Tires 175 / 65 / R14	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	9,000.00	0.00
611	-	Wheels/Tires 175 / 65 / R15	piece	1	0	0	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
612	-	Wheels/Tires 195 / R15	piece	1	0	0	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
613	-	Wheels/Tires 195 / R15 C	piece	1	0	0	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
614	-	Wheels/Tires 205 /65/ R15 TOYOTA INNOVA	piece	1	0	0	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
615	-	White Board, with stand, 4ft x 8ft	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
616	-	White Neutral PH Adhesive (4qt/bottle)	bottle	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	35,700.00	0.00
617	-	Wi-Fi Dongle	unit	3	0	0	3	1,653.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	551.00	1,653.00
618	-	Wireless Microphone (set)	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,500.00	0.00
619	-	Wireless Presenter Pointer	pc	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,800.00	0.00
620	-	Wireless presenter with pointer and microphone	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
621	-	Wood Glue, 1 liter	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	300.00	0.00
622	-	Wrapping cover, plastic, 4ft x 50metres	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	900.00	0.00
623	-	XLR connector, male and female, 3-way cable, silver over nickel, 50V	piece	1	0	0	1	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	700.00	700.00
624	-	Ballpen	piece	10	0	0	10	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	10.00	100.00
625	-	Multifunction Printer	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10,000.00	0.00
626	31201505	Double Sided Tape	roll	1	0	0	1	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	150.00	150.00
627	-	Steel Filing Cabinet	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,500.00	0.00
628	-	Glue Stick (Paste)	piece	5	0	0	5	85.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	17.00	85.00
629	-	Sticker Paper	pack	1	0	0	1	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	200.00	200.00
630	-	Photo Paper	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	185.00	0.00
631	-	Bleaching Solution	bottle	2	0	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
632	-	Certificate Frame	piece	4	0	0	4	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	150.00	600.00
633	-	Certificate Holder	piece	2	0	0	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	100.00	200.00
634	-	Dishwashing Liquid	bottle	4	0	0	4	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	200.00	800.00
635	-	Extension Cord	piece	1	0	0	1	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	400.00	400.00
636	-	Door Mat	piece	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
637	-	Glue Stick Paste	piece	4	0	0	4	460.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	115.00	460.00
638	-	Padlock	piece	1	0	0	1	280.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	280.00	280.00
639	-	Storage Box	piece	2	0	0	2	1,444.66	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	722.33	1,444.66
640	-	Ballpen	piece	10	0	0	10	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	10.00	100.00
641	-	Multifunction Printer	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10,000.00	0.00

642	31201505	Double Sided Tape	roll	1	0	0	1	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	150.00	150.00
643	-	Certificate Holder	piece	7	0	0	7	210.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	30.00	210.00
644	-	Uninterruptible Power Supply	unit	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
645	-	Glue Stick Paste	piece	50	0	0	50	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	28.00	1,400.00
646	-	Manila Paper	pack	2	0	0	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	80.00	160.00
647	-	Envelope, brown, with DFA Letterhead, a4, 100's	box	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
648	-	Envelope, brown, with DFA Letterhead, legal, 100's	box	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
649	-	Letterhead (legal), 500's	ream	10	0	0	10	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	1,200.00	12,000.00
650	-	Letterhead (legal), 500's	ream	1	0	0	1	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
651	-	Battery, Lithium (cr2032 3V) 2'S	pack	5	0	0	5	425.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	85.00	425.00
652	-	Fargo HDP Retransfer Film (For ID)	piece	2	0	0	2	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	21,345.00	42,690.00
653	-	Fargo HDP color Ribbon For ID)	piece	2	0	0	2	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	15,003.00	30,006.00
654	-	ID card holder	piece	66	0	0	66	6,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	100.00	6,600.00
655	-	Expanding envelope (Legal)	piece	132	0	0	132	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	132	0.00	0.00
656	-	HP Laserjet CP1025 Ink 26A (black, magenta, cyan, yellow)	set	4	0	0	4	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	2,700.00	10,800.00
657	-	Ultra Card HID PVC ID cards, 500's	box	1	0	0	1	7,515.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	7,515.00	7,515.00
658	-	Gold Seal, Notarial, 40's	pack	20	0	0	20	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
659	-	Paper Plate, 50's	pack	17	0	0	17	1,190.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	70.00	1,190.00
660	-	Spoon, Disposable, 25's	pack	33	0	0	33	660.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	20.00	660.00
661	-	Fork, Disposable, 25's	pack	33	0	0	33	660.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	20.00	660.00
662	-	Cups, Disposable, 12oz, 50's	pack	17	0	0	17	680.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	40.00	680.00
663	-	Tissue, Facial, atleast 100pulls, 3 layers	box	330	0	0	330	6,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	330	20.00	6,600.00
664	-	Dishwashing Liquids, 1 gallon	gallon	3	0	0	3	210.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	70.00	210.00
665	-	Satin Ribbon, 1", different color, 1 yard	roll	4	0	0	4	760.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	190.00	760.00
666	-	Satin Ribbon, 2", different color, 1yard	roll	4	0	0	4	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	325.00	1,300.00
667	-	Ballpen	piece	13	0	0	13	260.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	20.00	260.00
668	-	Multifunction Printer	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	30,385.50	0.00
669	-	Laminating Film	pack	4	0	0	4	3,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	800.00	3,200.00
670	-	Sticker Paper	pack	8	0	0	8	560.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	70.00	560.00
671	31201505	Double Sided Tape	roll	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
672	-	Certificate Frame	piece	19	0	0	19	6,650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	19	350.00	6,650.00
673	-	Microphone	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,000.00	0.00
674	-	Dishwashing Liquid	bottle	6	0	0	6	1,284.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	214.00	1,284.00
675	-	Steel Filing Cabinet	piece	7	0	0	7	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	5,500.00	38,500.00
676	-	Extension Cord	piece	3	0	0	3	1,409.25	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	469.75	1,409.25
677	-	Push Pin	pack	3	0	0	3	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	50.00	150.00
678	-	Glue Stick (Paste)	piece	117	0	0	117	8,658.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	117	74.00	8,658.00
679	-	Disposable Gloves	box	3	0	0	3	139.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	46.50	139.50
680	-	Office Chair	piece	30	0	0	30	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	9,500.00	285,000.00
681	-	Manila Paper	pack	17	0	0	17	170.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	10.00	170.00
682	-	Padlock	piece	4	0	0	4	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	200.00	800.00
683	-	Storage Box	piece	185	0	0	185	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	185	150.00	27,750.00
684	-	Paracetamol	pack	3	0	0	3	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	50.00	150.00
685	-	Laminating Machine	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10,000.00	0.00
686	-	Ballpen	piece	7	0	0	7	1,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	250.00	1,750.00
687	-	Uninterruptible Power Supply	unit	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
688	-	Smart Television	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	49,990.00	0.00
689	-	Extension Cord	piece	2	0	0	2	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
690	-	Colored Paper	pack	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
691	-	Padlock	piece	7	0	0	7	3,150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	450.00	3,150.00
692	-	Smart Television	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	14,995.00	0.00
693	-	PDF License Tool	unit	2	0	0	2	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
694	-	In/out tray	pc	2	0	0	2	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
695	-	Ball Point Pen, Black, 12 pcs/box	box	2	0	0	2	1,174.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	587.00	1,174.00
696	-	Ball Point Pen, Blue, 12 pcs/box	box	2	0	0	2	1,174.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	587.00	1,174.00
697	-	Ball Point Pen, REd, 12 pcs/box	box	1	0	0	1	587.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	587.00	587.00
698	-	Sign here sticker, 125 pcs per pack	pack	5	0	0	5	715.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	143.00	715.00
699	-	Cling wrap, Jumbo	roll	3	0	0	3	1,950.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	650.00	1,950.00
700	-	presentation folder, plastic, clear front cover, blue back cover, with fastener for	pcs	20	0	0	20	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	55.00	1,100.00
701	-	presentation folder, plastic, clear front cover, blue back cover, with fastener for	pcs	4	0	0	4	260.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	65.00	260.00
702	-	Printer, copier, scanner (3 in 1), colored, including 3 sets of ink	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15,000.00	0.00
703	-	Sign pen, 1.0, Black, 12 pcs/box	box	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
704	-	Sign pen, 1.0, blue, 12 pcs/box	box	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
705	-	Sign pen, 1.0, red, 12 pcs/box	box	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
706	-	Index card, plain 5x8 inches, 50 pcs per pack	pack	13	0	0	13	1,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	100.00	1,300.00
707	-	Laminating Film	pack	17	0	0	17	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	1,500.00	25,500.00
708	-	Sticker Paper	pack	5	0	0	5	1,125.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	225.00	1,125.00
709	-	Photo Paper	pack	15	0	0	15	5,280.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	352.00	5,280.00
710	-	Certificate Frame	piece	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
711	-	Plastic Fastener	box	17	0	0	17	850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	50.00	850.00
712	-	Extension Cord	piece	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
713	-	Push Pin	pack	8	0	0	8	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	20.00	160.00
714	-	Glue Stick Paste	piece	17	0	0	17	2,550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	150.00	2,550.00

715	-	Office Chair	piece	17	0	0	17	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	2,000.00	34,000.00
716	-	Storage Box	piece	165	0	0	165	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	165	200.00	33,000.00
717	-	Ballpen	piece	13	0	0	13	130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	10.00	130.00
718	-	Laminating Film	pack	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
719	-	Photo Paper	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
720	-	Certificate Frame	piece	3	0	0	3	360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	120.00	360.00
721	-	Steel Filing Cabinet	piece	2	0	0	2	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
722	-	Extension Cord	piece	2	0	0	2	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	350.00	700.00
723	-	Push Pin	pack	2	0	0	2	60.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	30.00	60.00
724	-	Glue Stick (Paste)	piece	13	0	0	13	520.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	40.00	14	40.00	560.00
725	-	Office Chair	piece	3	0	0	3	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
726	-	BATTERY, dry cell, size D	pack	17	5	20	42	3,887.52	5	5	8	18	1,666.08	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60	92.56	5,553.60
727	-	FACE MASK	box	1012	4	287	1303	#####	12	4	257	273	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1576	52.00	81,952.00
728	-	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC	unit	6	0	2	8	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	5,613.25	44,906.00
729	-	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, Large	piece	75	0	77	152	#####	10	0	0	10	1,268.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	126.88	163	126.88	20,681.44
730	-	BINDING RING/COMB, plastic, 32 mm	piece	34	0	10	44	#####	10	0	0	10	2,742.30	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	274.23	55	274.23	15,082.65
731	-	LOOSELEAF COVER	bundle	107	0	6	113	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	2,384.88	1	0	0	1	794.96	117	794.96	93,010.32
732	-	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF325XC (HP25X), Black LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	#####	10	0	0	10	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	13,728.00	274,560.00

A. TOTAL																							P	3,412,147.62
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)																							P	341,214.76
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)																							P	-
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)																							P	3,753,362.38
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD																								
<i>In Figures and Words:</i>																								

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

sgt.
CHELSEA JADE B. BERNARDO
BAC Secretariat

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

sgt.
MARIANNE S. BINGAS
BAC Secretariat Head

Approved by:

sgt.
PAOLO V. DE LEON
Acting Budget Director

sgt.
ANTONIO A. MORALES
Head of the Procuring Entity

Date Prepared: 27 August 2024